
 

 

 

 

प्लाट न.ं54, अम्बे विद्यालय के सामने, समा-सािली रोड, िडोदरा – 390 024(गजुरात)  

Plot No. 54, Opp.Ambe Vidyalay, Sama-Savli Road, Vadodara – 390 024(Gujarat) 

दरूभाष:/Phone: (O) 0265-2577514, फैक स:/Fax: 0265-2577514 

पश्चिम के्षत्र पारेषण प्रणाली-II, के्षत्रीय मुख्यालय 

Western Region Transmission System – II, Regional Headquarters 

 

 

Ref : WRTS-II/C&M/Corrigendum I                                               Dtd:30.06.2020                                                                   

To, 

Prospective Bidders 

Sub : Supply, Delivery& Commissioning of Phasor Measurement Units at Rewa Ultra Mega Solar 
Limited of POWERGRID WR-II 
 RFX No. 5002001182  

Dear Sir,  

1.0 This has reference to the following 

 

1.1 RFx No. 5002001182  issued to you for the subject package 

 

1.2 Following clauses of Bidding Document stands amended regarding Hardcopy Submission of 

Documents: 

 

 

Sr.No Clause 
reference. 

Amendment Provision 

1. BDS 
clause 13 

Supplementing BDS clause 13 regarding Bid Security 
 

Alternatively Due to prevailing situations on account of COVID-
19, the bid shall be submitted by the Bidder in the following 
manner: 
 
Bidder may submit the Bid Security in original at any time before 
the deadline of the bid submission. In case of non-submission of 
Bid Security by this time, the bidder shall however, be required to 
furnish the Bid Security at any time between the date of opening of 
bids and within a specified timeline of 5(Five) days once the 
Employer communicates the same. Bidder may note that the Price 
bid shall not be opened in case of breach of obligation of 
submission of Bid Security as above besides taking punitive 
measures as deemed fit. Bidders shall also be required to submit a 
declaration securing their bid as per Attachment 22 of the Bidding 
Documents along with the bid or subsequently pursuant to ITB 
Clause 21. Bidder may also note that the declaration inter-alia 
contains provision to the extent that non-submission of bid 



security shall be considered as withdrawal of the bid and would be 
treated accordingly. 
 

2. BDS 
Clause 

8,9,11,15  

Supplementing BDS clause regarding submission of Hard Copy 
of documents  
 

Bidders submitting bid security other than Online Payment  or if 
exempted because of MSE , has to submit declaration as per Serial 
No .1 above. 
 

Other documents required to be submitted as part of Hard Copy 
Part of the Bid  viz. Power of Attorney ,Affidavit of Self certification 

regarding Minimum Local Content under PPP-MII  order  as per bid 

document shall be scanned and uploaded as part of First Envelope in Soft 
Copy Part of the Bid 
 

Bidder may note that submission of documents required to be 
executed on non-judicial stamp paper or requirement of 
attestation/notarization shall also not be a pre-requisite for 
submission in the scanned form and may be executed on the 
letterhead of the firm. 
 
All these documents shall however be furnished by the successful 
bidder(s) in original/hard part as per requirement 
Further, no change shall be permitted in the content of hard copy 
and earlier submitted scanned copy. Bidder shall also submit an 
undertaking to this effect along with the soft part of the bid as per 
Attachment- 23 of the Bidding Documents along with the bid. 
Bidder may also note that the undertaking inter-alia contains 
provision to the extent that non-submission of these documents as 
above shall be considered as withdrawal of the bid and would be 
treated accordingly.   
 
The provisions specified at other clauses of the Bidding Documents 
shall be read in conjunction with the provisions specified 
hereinabove. 
 

Notwithstanding the above, Employer reserves the right to 
modify/revise or restore the provisions keeping in view the 
changes in the circumstances. 
 
 
 

3. BDS 
clause 3 

Add new Clauses ITB 9.3(w) & ITB 9.3(x): 
 

 (q)    Attachment 22: Declaration for securing the bid in case of non-

submission of Bid Security before the deadline of bid 

submission 

 

(r)    Attachment 23: Undertaking regarding submission of 

original/Hard copy part of the bid except for Bid Security 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 



2.0 Further the tender sale period and bid submission deadline are being revised as below: 

Deadline of Sale period  
 

07.07.2020 at 17:30hrs  
 

Deadline of Bid Submission  Soft Copy Part  14.07.2020 at 15:00hrs 

Deadline of Bid Submission  Hard Copy Part 14.07.2020 at 15:00hrs 

Bid opening Technical Part 14.07.2020 at 15:30hrs 

 

 

3.0 All other terms & conditions shall remain the same  

    

 Thanking You, 

                                                                                                

                                                                                                                               Yours Sincerely, 

                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                                               (Soham Dey) 

                                                                                                                               Asst. Mgr(C&M)      

 

 

 

 


